

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4138/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in CMWP No. 191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.
M. Ram N. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to produce the relevant rules regarding liability of the members of the Co-operative Society in respect of loan obtained by the Society.

List after four weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER