

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4138/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in CMWP No. 191/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions Dt.1.11.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.for

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There were two unserved respondents. Respondent No.5 has put in appearance. Notices were issued to respondent No.3 by registered A.D. Neither A.D.card nor the registered cover has been received back. Respondent No.3 be deemed to have been served.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

CHAMBER MATTER

REVISE

D

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4138/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in CMWP No. 191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions Dt.1.11.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ent There were six unserved respondents. Respond

No.5 has put in appearance. Notices were issued to respondents by registered A.D. Neither A.D.card nor the registered cover has been received back. Service on unserved respondents deemed to have been effected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER